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2018 OSAA / U.S. BANK / LES SCHWAB TIRES
TRACK & FIELD STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  1   Girls 3000 Meter Run 1A (12)
State Meet: 10:32.45 2004 Hayley Oveson

2017 Champ: 10:53.28 Isabelle Tingelstad
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Lowell 14:07.44  91216 Katie Chapman1
North Lake 12:58.47  91484 Judah Koehler2
Griswold 12:34.91 11823 Hannah Christman3
Southwest Ch 12:28.00  92026 Ellie Arzie4
Joseph 12:17.91 111019 Ella Coughlan5
Camas Valley 12:16.72 12196 Michael Bartlett6
Paisley 12:09.17 121625 Ashley O'Leary7
Southwest Ch 11:57.38 122030 Marissa Haas8
Griswold 11:55.49 12821 Lucy Case9
Oak Hill 11:49.15 121549 Sarah Rosander10
Southwest Ch 11:47.56 122027 Emily Bruns11
Joseph 11:26.66 101031 Ellyse Tingelstad12

Event  2   Girls 3000 Meter Run 2A (12)
State Meet: 10:22.25 2015 Sailor Hutton

2017 Champ: 10:24.26 Sailor Hutton
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Oakridge 13:35.00  91561 Kristyn Madden1
Reedsport 12:57.09 101743 Ashley Schuttpelz2
Crow 12:49.95 11519 Megan Green3
Union 12:49.28 112346 Abriel O'Reilly4
Culver 12:26.95 12534 Emma Knepp5
Heppner 12:24.78  9862 Madelyn Nichols6
Nestucca 12:05.56 111415 Rachel Whittles7
Neah-Kah-Nie 12:02.70  91409 Dinah Schultz8
Enterprise 11:45.52  9646 Kyla Hook9
Central Linn 11:28.76  9312 Jenna Neal10
Kennedy 11:11.73 111051 Alejandra Lopez11
Bandon 10:49.55 1277 Sailor Hutton12

Event  3   Girls 3000 Meter Run 3A (12)
State Meet: 9:53.89 2016 Marissa Dobry

2017 Champ: 10:14.61 Maya Rayle
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Salem Academ 12:32.00 111811 Kirsten Koehnke1
Salem Academ 12:31.00 121802 Hallie Baker2
Taft 12:21.36 102211 Autumn Ellis3
Burns 11:57.77 12183 Mary Letham4
Lakeview 11:54.75  91155 Kaley Schneider5
Santiam Chri 11:54.13 101847 Ainsley Beam6
La Pine 11:53.90 101101 Olivia Flack7
Burns 11:49.88  9176 Alicyn Hoke8
St Mary's 11:47.44  92067 Sophia Dobry9
Pleasant Hil 11:39.70 111701 Maddy Woodward10
Oregon Episc 10:48.03 111600 Stephanie Finley11
Catlin Gabel 10:02.80 12246 Maya Rayle12

Event  4   Boys 3000 Meter Run 1A (12)
State Meet: 8:43.19 2012 Alex Dillard

2017 Champ: 9:01.65 Tim Stevens
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Triangle Lak 11:56.72 122288 Vicente Mather1
Oak Hill 10:58.61 111537 Jacob Charbonneau2
Cove 10:14.50 11435 Jack Silveira3
Dufur 10:10.11 10599 Friedrick Stelzer4
Cove 10:08.68 11436 Tim Stevens5
Ione 10:04.06 11968 Hayden Qualls6
Crosshill Ch 9:58.91  9512 Ben Schanz7
New Horizon 9:57.00 101418 Isaac Bailey8
North Lake 9:56.00 111482 Ethan Fine9
St. Stephen' 9:48.85  92111 Seth Bergeron10
North Clacka 9:48.09 121467 Allen Donovan11
Veritas 9:42.31 102361 Cam McChesney12

Event  5   Boys 3000 Meter Run 2A (12)
State Meet: 8:42.40 2012 Joseph Ewers

2017 Champ: 8:49.15 Alex Graffunder
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Union 10:38.83 102344 Andrew Lackey1
Union 10:38.51  92347 Israel O'Reilly2
Bonanza 10:35.45 10162 Chris Eck3
Oakridge 10:18.72 101563 Isaac Whitney4
Heppner 9:50.81 11856 Trevor Antonucci5
Bandon 9:50.75 1073 Isaac Cutler6
Heppner 9:47.56 11861 Hunter Nichols7
Regis 9:45.94 121746 Wyatt Heuberger8
East Linn Ch 9:41.16 11615 Jedaiah Wasson9
Knappa 9:34.60 101069 Robert Pina-Morton10
Nestucca 9:34.23 111416 Joe Wilkinson11
Bandon 9:07.37 1276 Hunter Hutton12

Event  6   Boys 3000 Meter Run 3A (12)
State Meet: 8:30.23 2016 Fabian Cardenas

2017 Champ: 9:06.19 Hunter Murphy
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Salem Academ 10:02.50 111817 Kyle Reimer1
Chemawa 10:02.30 10322 Clement Afterbuffalo2
Rogue River 9:54.83 111787 Cameron Smith3
Amity 9:52.70 1032 Drew McMullen4
Lakeview 9:47.25 121143 Kyle Deiter5
Santiam Chri 9:46.72 121852 Paul Lim6
Umatilla 9:45.17 112337 Zayne Troeger7
Pleasant Hil 9:44.20 121698 Callan Stowell8
Burns 9:41.65 10172 JP Friedrichsen9
Pleasant Hil 9:30.20 121692 Hunter Murphy10
Riverdale 9:28.77 121774 Finn James11
Oregon Episc 9:22.14 121598 Jack Casalino12
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2018 OSAA / U.S. BANK / LES SCHWAB TIRES
TRACK & FIELD STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  19   Girls 100 Meter Dash 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 12.66 2012 Lindsay LeBrun
2017 Champ: 12.70 Sophia Pettit

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Oak Hill 13.35 101535 Katrina Carrier2
Camas Valley 12.93 10200 Noel Krissie3
Cove 12.19 11433 Sophia Pettit4
Gilchrist 12.91 11709 Skyla Newton5
Perrydale 13.26 121651 Kieley Griffin6
Ione 13.59 11965 Laura Ayala7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Adrian 13.37 116 Shayla Griffin2
St. Stephen' 12.96 122116 Sydney Radigan3
Elkton 12.85  9631 Margaret Byle4
Hosanna Chri 12.87 11952 Kya Nelson5
Sherman 13.13 111919 Desiree Winslow6
Days Creek 13.41 10575 Moriah Michaels7

Event  20   Girls 100 Meter Dash 2A (13)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 12.42 2017 Mackenzie Wilson
2017 Champ: 12.42 Mackenzie Wilson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Faith Bible 13.94 10667 Ashley Campbell1
St Paul 13.36 112107 Rachel Vela2
Enterprise 12.94 11654 Hero Peters3
Grant Union 12.69 11783 Kaylee Wright4
Central Linn 12.94 10316 Gracie Robb5
Pilot Rock 13.34 121678 Abby Rigby6
City Christi 13.86 11341 Neziah Castillo7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Toledo 13.79 122271 Tayler McAlpine2
Canyonville 13.05 10209 Lily Allen3
Monroe 12.90 111366 Kyndal Martin4
Elgin 12.93  9619 Aaliyah Burton5
Myrtle Point 13.21 121394 Maria Medina6
Weston-McEwe 13.84 112436 Keree Graves7

Event  21   Girls 100 Meter Dash 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 12.25 2017 Megan Miller
2017 Champ: 12.25 Megan Miller

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Catlin Gabel 13.28 10240 Anousha Greiveldinge2
Pleasant Hil 13.04 101683 Alicia DuChateau3
Sheridan 12.77 121904 Ronni VanZant4
Umatilla 13.03 102322 Patty Burres5
Irrigon 13.19 11970 Ana Zacarias6
Blanchet Cat 13.60 11156 Bailey Hittner7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Salem Academ 13.50 121821 Tegan Thurston2
Santiam Chri 13.16 121858 Tommi Villers3
Cascade Chri 12.88 12225 Amber Cave4
Riverdale 12.91 111778 Zoe Zurasky5
La Pine 13.18 121099 Sydney Bright6
St Mary's 13.57 102070 Emma Loos7

Event  22   Boys 100 Meter Dash 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 11.01 2011 Jake Ovgard
2017 Champ: 11.36 Wes White

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Hosanna Chri 11.61 12955 Silas Sanchas2
Adrian 11.40 102 Michael Babcock3
New Horizon 11.18 101419 Ben Carringer4
Camas Valley 11.39 11206 Bryson Wolfe5
McKenzie 11.60 111310 Daniel Quirk6
Triangle Lak 11.75 122294 Parker Wynn7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Sherman 11.66 111910 Keenan Coles2
Harper 11.46 11832 Morgan Butler3
Dufur 11.19 11598 Tanner Masterson4
North Clacka 11.39 121469 Ethan Kassebaum5
Hosanna Chri 11.54 12947 Waylan Cole6
Portland Wal 11.69 121716 Quinton Strader7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  23   Boys 100 Meter Dash 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 10.93 2009 Nevin Lewis
2017 Champ: 10.98 Colin Koenig

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Columbia Chr 11.76 11377 Ezekiel Keller2
Union 11.60 102345 Tyler Olson3
Butte Falls 11.33 12191 Isaac Tiry4
Enterprise 11.58 11649 Shane Lund5
Weston-McEwe 11.74 102438 Kelen McGill6
Knappa 11.91 101068 Kanai Philip7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Reedsport 11.81 121739 Colby Fowler2
Regis 11.69 121751 Brandon Piete3
Monroe 11.42  91364 Dylan Lynn4
Weston-McEwe 11.46 122443 Jacob Speed5
Waldport 11.73 122389 Addison Stephensen6
Regis 11.84 121748 Jacob May7

Event  24   Boys 100 Meter Dash 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 10.7h 1980 Cameron Brennan
2017 Champ: 11.20 Alonzo Ranch

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Nyssa 11.73 111520 Roberto Amezquita2
Pleasant Hil 11.39 121688 Colton Hazel3
Catlin Gabel 10.86 12247 Juma Sei4
Clatskanie 11.33 11355 Cooper Blodgett5
Lakeview 11.61 111138 Jace Brazeal6
Burns 11.95 10185 Klayton Nutter7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Dayton 11.76 12580 Owen McLoud2
St Mary's 11.40  92076 Andrew Rietmann3
Salem Academ 11.14 121813 Wilson McLean4
Colton 11.22 12369 Evan Rasor5
Creswell 11.42 10479 Gauge Smith6
Taft 11.85 102215 Kaden Wright7

Event  25   Girls 400 Meter Dash 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 58.39 2009 Emily Funkhouser
2017 Champ: 59.89 Kya Nelson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Adrian 1:04.97 1113 Roby Young2
Elkton 1:02.90  9631 Margaret Byle3
C.S. Lewis A 1:00.36 12195 Elizabeth Warren4
Damascus Chr 1:02.83 10549 Adrienne Mai5
Griswold 1:04.82 12825 Emma Fehrenbacker6
Oak Hill 1:07.12 101535 Katrina Carrier7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Joseph 1:05.41 111019 Ella Coughlan2
Horizon Chri 1:04.55 11945 Kaitlin Wenz3
Hosanna Chri 1:00.41 11952 Kya Nelson4
Hosanna Chri 1:00.61 11950 Miriam Levesque5
Valor Christ 1:04.55 122360 Holly Carson6
Alsea 1:06.64 1022 Megan Harper7

Event  26   Girls 400 Meter Dash 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 56.85 2007 Keli Hall
2017 Champ: 57.90 Mackenzie Wilson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Columbia Chr 1:04.70 11374 Brooklyn Davis2
Culver 1:01.63 11539 Irma Retano3
Union 59.42 122343 Michelle Herbes4
Oakridge 1:01.07  91562 McKenzie Probst5
Regis 1:03.08 101750 Lily Persons6
Bandon 1:08.60 1082 Shannon Smith7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Neah-Kah-Nie 1:05.85  91409 Dinah Schultz2
Canyonville 1:01.83 10209 Lily Allen3
Enterprise 1:00.38 12643 Riley Gray4
Pilot Rock 1:01.00 121678 Abby Rigby5
St Paul 1:02.93 112107 Rachel Vela6
Bandon 1:08.20 1078 Kylie Lakey7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  27   Girls 400 Meter Dash 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 56.98 2008 Jaela Dinsmore
2017 Champ: 59.49 Emily Stephens

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Santiam Chri 1:02.50  91853 Audrey Miller2
Irrigon 1:01.14 11970 Ana Zacarias3
Umatilla 59.49 102322 Patty Burres4
St Mary's 1:01.09 112072 Meghan Michels5
St Mary's 1:01.88  92068 Jensyn Ford6
Glide 1:05.56  9746 Holly Floto7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Taft 1:03.20 102212 Ella Knott2
Blanchet Cat 1:01.41 11149 Ana Coronado3
Portland Chr 1:00.51  91709 Kathryn Nyone4
Catlin Gabel 1:00.96 10235 Caroline Cook5
Gervais 1:01.73  9697 Katie Hanson6
Pleasant Hil 1:04.47 121682 Rachel Chambers7

Event  28   Boys 400 Meter Dash 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 49.82 2007 Maurus Hope
2017 Champ: 51.74 Wes White

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Hosanna Chri 53.48  9948 Christian Coleman2
Triangle Lak 52.44 122281 Alex Amezcua3
Portland Wal 51.53 121716 Quinton Strader4
Hosanna Chri 52.35 12947 Waylan Cole5
Horizon Chri 53.04 12939 Andrew Hung6
Cove 54.00 11435 Jack Silveira7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Cove 53.76 11436 Tim Stevens2
Triangle Lak 52.74 122294 Parker Wynn3
Pacific 51.56 121613 Josh Engdahl4
St. Stephen' 51.93 122110 Gresham Bergeron5
North Clacka 52.75 101472 Ian Watt6
Dufur 53.80 11600 Anthony Thomas7

Event  29   Boys 400 Meter Dash 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 49.22 2010 Colton Mastenbroek
2017 Champ: 50.53 Brendon Woodcock

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Vernonia 54.21 122375 Andrew Vasquez2
Heppner 53.07 11861 Hunter Nichols3
Weston-McEwe 51.61 122443 Jacob Speed4
Enterprise 52.99 12650 James Madsen5
Kennedy 54.02 101056 Jannick Schneider6
Bandon 54.90 1281 Jordan Myrand7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Monroe 54.48 121363 Brodey Lynn2
Lost River 53.39 121200 Ryley Beyerlin3
Columbia Chr 51.95 10378 Isiah Mariscal4
Central Linn 52.62 10306 Dustin Baze5
Union 53.49 102345 Tyler Olson6
Toledo 54.80 122270 Zachary Casberg7

Event  30   Boys 400 Meter Dash 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 48.15 2017 Juma Sei
2017 Champ: 48.15 Juma Sei

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Westside Chr 52.66 112450 Grant Gardner2
Burns 51.42 12187 Kyran Simpson3
Catlin Gabel 50.31 12247 Juma Sei4
St Mary's 51.39 112071 Andrew Michels5
Salem Academ 52.33 121812 Justice Lin6
Pleasant Hil 54.15 101699 Henry Stowell7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Dayton 53.33 12579 Thomas McKay2
Portland Chr 52.08 121710 Demorisean Penningt3
Colton 51.04 12369 Evan Rasor4
Burns 51.17 12175 Evan Gunderson5
St Mary's 52.14  92078 Nathan Sternenberg6
La Pine 53.72 121106 Ben Plant7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  31   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 15.21 2006 Emily Holding
2017 Champ: 15.21 Jazmin Wilberg

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

North Lake 17.64 101481 Briana Church2
Jewell 17.30 121015 Gabi Morales3
Adrian 15.44 123 Morgan Bayes4
Southwest Ch 16.90  92038 Kayla Morgan5
Monument/Day 17.54 111373 Kyla Emerson6
Lowell 19.84  91216 Katie Chapman7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Southwest Ch 17.68 102034 Maddie Lang2
Ione 17.41 11965 Laura Ayala3
South Wasco 16.34 122021 Ana Popchock4
Gilchrist 16.64 11709 Skyla Newton5
Pacific 17.52 101615 Madi Hall6
Glendale 18.30  9743 Faith Wytcherley7

Event  32   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 15.35 2007 Jess McClune
2017 Champ: 15.49 Kyndal Martin

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Neah-Kah-Nie 18.32 121407 Nicole Henderson2
Regis 17.31 101745 Kylie Fisk3
Monroe 15.25 111366 Kyndal Martin4
Elgin 16.95  9625 Maddison Harvey5
Regis 18.03 121754 Kassi Toombs6
Myrtle Point 20.06  91385 Sophia Alvarez7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Culver 18.40 10535 Bridget Lopez2
Faith Bible 17.74 12671 Megan Macy3
Monroe 16.72 121365 Kailey Martin4
Grant Union 16.92 11772 Sydney Brockway5
Pilot Rock 17.76 121677 Siobhan Holman6
Bandon 20.04  984 Kennedy Turner7

Event  33   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 3A (13)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 14.72 2001 Maranda Brownson
2017 Champ: 15.63 Trinity Phipps

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Salem Academ 17.62 121805 Sydney Brown1
Clatskanie 16.73 12357 Victoria Griffith2
Riverside 16.40 111784 Faith Rosen3
Blanchet Cat 15.84 11157 Trinity Phipps4
Umatilla 16.35 122335 Nancy Ortiz5
Amity 16.49 1228 Ani Keliiheleua6
Creswell 17.62 11476 Hannah Bettis7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Creswell 17.25 12480 Addison Werner2
Nyssa 16.41 111524 Madisyn Hartley3
Lakeview 16.23 111147 Brette Graham4
Amity 16.27 1229 Amy Kraemer5
Cascade Chri 16.48 11224 Grace Boisen6
Warrenton 17.32 102395 Kaisa Liljenwall7

Event  34   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.52 2009 Sean Lewis
2017 Champ: 15.07 Justin Hall

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Crane 17.79 11441 Rhett Landon2
Dufur 17.28 11597 Cole Kortge3
Pacific 15.22 121614 Justin Hall4
Southwest Ch 16.57 112029 Trent Driesner5
Powder Valle 17.59 121718 Dawson Smith6
Mapleton 21.62  91232 Phillip Burnett7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Condon/Wheel 18.92 11389 Hunter Winslow2
Southwest Ch 17.39 122039 Garrett Mulder3
Triad Christ 16.05 122273 Ben Brown4
Harper 16.46  9834 Corbin Palmer5
Southwest Ch 17.52  92035 Gary Lau6
Lowell 20.20 121214 Cody Brooks7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  35   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.70 2009 Stephen Dickinson
2017 Champ: 15.39 Clay Sullivan

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Grant Union 18.04  9776 Jordan Hall2
Faith Bible 17.37 10666 Drew Bernards3
Vernonia 15.96 122373 Clay Sullivan4
East Linn Ch 16.80 12614 Nick Vandehey5
Heppner 18.00 11864 Jake Wallace6
Myrtle Point 19.18 111396 Brodie Parrish7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Waldport 18.52 122393 Dylan Yakes2
Bonanza 17.62 12161 Michael deJong3
East Linn Ch 16.20 10616 Christian Wilson4
Oakland 16.66 111556 Colton Langdon5
Elgin 17.93 12621 Chris Caldwell6
Pilot Rock 18.80 111675 Saber Harp7

Event  36   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 3A (13)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.1h 1987 Devon White
2017 Champ: 15.43 Owen McLoud

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Burns 17.05 12188 Tyler Singhose1
Creswell 16.49 11477 Nick Bronson2
Salem Academ 15.96 121813 Wilson McLean3
Dayton 15.34 12580 Owen McLoud4
Amity 15.68 1130 Jonathan Mather5
Rainier (Or) 16.41 121733 Peyton Reed6
Scio 16.97 121877 Dru Cook7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Rogue River 16.67 111786 Aiden Norris2
Lakeview 16.33 111157 Colby Thompson3
Santiam Chri 15.47 111857 Brennen Sorah4
Clatskanie 15.54 12363 Ryan Watson5
Umatilla 16.40 112327 Trent Durfey6
Pleasant Hil 16.90  91684 Kirk Everett7

Event  43   Girls 200 Meter Dash 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 26.16 2017 Sydney Radigan
2017 Champ: 26.16 Sydney Radigan

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Sherman 28.13 111919 Desiree Winslow2
Elkton 26.56  9631 Margaret Byle3
Cove 26.08 11433 Sophia Pettit4
Hosanna Chri 26.35 11952 Kya Nelson5
Adrian 27.63 116 Shayla Griffin6
McKenzie 29.33 101309 Danny Melcher7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Days Creek 28.21 10575 Moriah Michaels2
Damascus Chr 26.92 10549 Adrienne Mai3
St. Stephen' 26.33 122116 Sydney Radigan4
Hosanna Chri 26.34 11950 Miriam Levesque5
Perrydale 26.95 121651 Kieley Griffin6
Horizon Chri 28.26 11945 Kaitlin Wenz7

Event  44   Girls 200 Meter Dash 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 25.72 2017 Mackenzie Wilson
2017 Champ: 25.72 Mackenzie Wilson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

City Christi 28.65 11341 Neziah Castillo2
Central Linn 27.00 10316 Gracie Robb3
Canyonville 26.38 10209 Lily Allen4
East Linn Ch 26.80 12611 Dahlia Rickman5
Stanfield 27.68 112125 Chelsy Lemmon6
Waldport 29.65 122383 Kacey Heasley7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Faith Bible 28.95 10667 Ashley Campbell2
Enterprise 27.13 11653 Shelby Moncrief3
Union 26.56 122343 Michelle Herbes4
Monroe 26.72 101362 Mirtha Lopez5
Pilot Rock 27.26 121678 Abby Rigby6
Waldport 29.17  92388 Lillian Simon7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  45   Girls 200 Meter Dash 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 25.39 2017 Megan Miller
2017 Champ: 25.39 Megan Miller

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Creswell 27.59 10478 Shelby Lamm2
Santiam Chri 27.11 121858 Tommi Villers3
Sheridan 25.97 121904 Ronni VanZant4
Umatilla 27.09 102322 Patty Burres5
Irrigon 27.58 11970 Ana Zacarias6
St Mary's 28.04  92068 Jensyn Ford7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Coquille 27.59 12395 McKenna Wilson2
Catlin Gabel 27.13 10240 Anousha Greiveldinge3
Riverdale 26.32 111778 Zoe Zurasky4
Cascade Chri 26.59 12225 Amber Cave5
Blanchet Cat 27.48 11156 Bailey Hittner6
Gervais 27.98  9697 Katie Hanson7

Event  46   Boys 200 Meter Dash 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 22.35 2011 Jake Ovgard
2017 Champ: 22.72 Ethan Kassebaum

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

McKenzie 23.59 111310 Daniel Quirk2
New Horizon 23.28 101419 Ben Carringer3
North Clacka 22.93 121469 Ethan Kassebaum4
Portland Wal 23.23 121716 Quinton Strader5
Horizon Chri 23.51 12939 Andrew Hung6
Joseph 24.26 121018 William Caldwell7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Camas Valley 23.63 11206 Bryson Wolfe2
Pacific 23.48 121613 Josh Engdahl3
Dufur 23.17 11598 Tanner Masterson4
Triangle Lak 23.22 122281 Alex Amezcua5
Adrian 23.49 102 Michael Babcock6
Powers 23.97 101721 David Pedrick7

Event  47   Boys 200 Meter Dash 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.99 2009 Nevin Lewis
2017 Champ: 22.53 Bishop Mitchell

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Weston-McEwe 24.04 102438 Kelen McGill2
Enterprise 23.77 12650 James Madsen3
Weston-McEwe 23.31 122443 Jacob Speed4
Regis 23.63 121748 Jacob May5
Enterprise 23.92 10645 Foster Hobbs6
City Christi 24.22 12342 Zion Ward7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Myrtle Point 24.11 121388 Forest Dittmer2
Monroe 23.83 121363 Brodey Lynn3
Butte Falls 23.60 12191 Isaac Tiry4
Central Linn 23.60 10306 Dustin Baze5
Columbia Chr 23.91 11377 Ezekiel Keller6
Bandon 24.19 1280 Oscar Munoz7

Event  48   Boys 200 Meter Dash 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.6h 1986 Shane Campbell
2017 Champ: 22.47 Gabe Arce-Torres

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Nyssa 24.03 111520 Roberto Amezquita2
Creswell 23.58 10479 Gauge Smith3
Catlin Gabel 21.67 12247 Juma Sei4
Pleasant Hil 23.53 121688 Colton Hazel5
Lakeview 23.93 111138 Jace Brazeal6
Nyssa 24.29 121521 Tye Anderson7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Dayton 24.09 12579 Thomas McKay2
Scio 23.66  91883 Caleb Shockey3
Clatskanie 23.02 11355 Cooper Blodgett4
Colton 23.31 12369 Evan Rasor5
Taft 23.80 102215 Kaden Wright6
Cascade Chri 24.14  9228 Kristian Fralich7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  49   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 45.46 2009 Emily Funkhouser
2017 Champ: 47.57 Skyla Newton

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Monument/Day 52.78 111373 Kyla Emerson2
South Wasco 49.96 122021 Ana Popchock3
Jewell 48.54 121015 Gabi Morales4
Adrian 49.41 123 Morgan Bayes5
Southwest Ch 51.34  92038 Kayla Morgan6
McKenzie 57.30 121307 Katelynn Caulley7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Ione 57.15 10967 Sarah Knop2
Chiloquin 50.25 12324 Sahalie Crain3
Gilchrist 48.55 11709 Skyla Newton4
Southwest Ch 48.64 102034 Maddie Lang5
North Lake 51.14  91485 Andrea Roth6
Lowell 57.20  91216 Katie Chapman7

Event  50   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 45.41 2015 Emily Parks
2017 Champ: 46.48 Kyndal Martin

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Neah-Kah-Nie 53.34 101405 Karissa Hadermann2
Kennedy 51.02 111054 Caitlyn Perez3
Monroe 47.73 111366 Kyndal Martin4
Central Linn 50.77 11308 Makenna Chapman5
Enterprise 51.92 11638 Karli Bedard6
Toledo 53.95 122272 Dana Nyberg7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Faith Bible 53.59 10674 Isabella Sherwood2
Weston-McEwe 51.03 112444 Bryce Thul3
Elgin 49.81  9619 Aaliyah Burton4
Pilot Rock 50.69 121677 Siobhan Holman5
Monroe 51.17 121365 Kailey Martin6
Bandon 53.88  984 Kennedy Turner7

Event  51   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 44.65 2002 Holly Prinslow
2017 Champ: 46.66 Emma Bennion

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Burns 49.91 12182 Parker Landon2
Umatilla 48.71 122335 Nancy Ortiz3
Lakeview 48.22 111147 Brette Graham4
Blanchet Cat 48.60 11157 Trinity Phipps5
Amity 49.30 1229 Amy Kraemer6
Creswell 52.22 11476 Hannah Bettis7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Salem Academ 49.96 121805 Sydney Brown2
St Mary's 48.75 112065 Emma Bennion3
Clatskanie 48.24 12357 Victoria Griffith4
Warrenton 48.56 102395 Kaisa Liljenwall5
Pleasant Hil 49.16 101683 Alicia DuChateau6
Santiam Chri 50.08 101854 Amanda Preston7

Event  52   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 1A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 39.01 2009 Sean Lewis
2017 Champ: 41.17 Justin Hall

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Dufur 45.31 11597 Cole Kortge2
Pacific 43.98 121614 Justin Hall3
St. Stephen' 42.04 122110 Gresham Bergeron4
Joseph 43.45 111023 Tyler Homan5
Pacific 44.63 121617 Jack Lehnherr6
Glendale 48.02 12742 Tristan Ware7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Adrian 46.05 104 Wade Bond2
Southwest Ch 44.40 122039 Garrett Mulder3
Southwest Ch 42.83 112029 Trent Driesner4
Pacific 42.85 121613 Josh Engdahl5
Condon/Wheel 44.45 10386 Cooper Johnson6
Mapleton 46.96 121235 Cole Spencer7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  53   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 2A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 38.45 2010 Coulter Mastenbroek
2017 Champ: 40.06 Colin Koenig

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Delphian 45.15 11590 Luca Marrazzo2
East Linn Ch 43.96 10608 Jacob Johns3
Vernonia 42.56 122373 Clay Sullivan4
East Linn Ch 43.32 10616 Christian Wilson5
Bandon 45.01 1283 Josh Snyder6
Culver 46.46 10532 Johan Jaimes7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Pilot Rock 45.66 111675 Saber Harp2
Elgin 44.51 12621 Chris Caldwell3
Oakland 43.04 111556 Colton Langdon4
Bonanza 43.28 12161 Michael deJong5
Enterprise 44.71 12644 Brett Greenshields6
Waldport 46.13 122393 Dylan Yakes7

Event  54   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 3A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 38.12 2006 Marshall Ackley
2017 Champ: 40.17 Wilson McLean

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Creswell 44.58 10479 Gauge Smith2
Rainier (Or) 41.63 121733 Peyton Reed3
Dayton 40.90 12580 Owen McLoud4
Clatskanie 41.30 12363 Ryan Watson5
Nyssa 44.55 101530 Raul Ruiz6
Lakeview 45.41 111153 Jerry Patzke7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Creswell 44.95 11477 Nick Bronson2
Lakeview 43.15 111157 Colby Thompson3
Amity 41.13 1130 Jonathan Mather4
Salem Academ 41.30 121813 Wilson McLean5
Scio 44.46 122532 Colson Legras6
Umatilla 45.32 102318 Jose Alaniz7

Event  61   Girls Long Jump 1A (12)
NFHS: 22-01.75 1997 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 17-10.75 2010 Kristan Holding
2017 Champ: 16-05.75 Jazmin Wilberg

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Horizon Chri 14-10.25 11945 Kaitlin Wenz1
Gilchrist 14-11.00 11709 Skyla Newton2
Powder Valle 14-11.00  91717 Keanna Bingham3
Alsea 15-00.25 1022 Megan Harper4
Perrydale 15-04.50 101649 Amity Deters5
Perrydale 15-05.00 121651 Kieley Griffin6
New Horizon 15-05.00 111420 Kayla Nystrom7
Pacific 15-08.00 101615 Madi Hall8
Damascus Chr 15-08.25 10549 Adrienne Mai9
South Wasco 15-10.00 122021 Ana Popchock10
Days Creek 16-00.00 10575 Moriah Michaels11
Cove 17-02.50 11433 Sophia Pettit12

Event  62   Girls Long Jump 2A (12)
NFHS: 22-01.75 1997 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 18-00.25 2007 Daedra Carline
2017 Champ: 17-00.50 Kyndal Martin

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

City Christi 14-03.25 11341 Neziah Castillo1
Toledo 14-03.50 122271 Tayler McAlpine2
Monroe 14-08.50 111366 Kyndal Martin3
St Paul 14-11.00 122102 Logan Robinson4
Faith Bible 15-00.75 12668 Katie Fajer5
Monroe 15-02.00 121365 Kailey Martin6
Weston-McEwe 15-03.25 112444 Bryce Thul7
Kennedy 15-06.00 111057 Hallie Sprauer8
Grant Union 15-06.75 11772 Sydney Brockway9
Myrtle Point 15-09.50 121394 Maria Medina10
Grant Union 15-11.25 11778 Trinity Hutchison11
Weston-McEwe 16-01.75 102442 Ellie Scheibner12
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  63   Girls Long Jump 3A (12)
NFHS: 22-01.75 1997 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 18-10.50 2001 Maranda Brownson
2017 Champ: 17-07 Darian Wilson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

St Mary's 14-10.50 112073 Sophia Pastrano1
Cascade Chri 15-05.75 12223 Kara Ash2
Riverdale 15-08.00 111778 Zoe Zurasky3
Blanchet Cat 15-08.75 12155 Sophia Heyman4
Blanchet Cat 15-09.00 11157 Trinity Phipps5
Nyssa 15-09.50 111524 Madisyn Hartley6
Burns 15-11.50  9179 Allie Hueckman7
Portland Chr 16-01.00  91709 Kathryn Nyone8
Willamina 16-01.25 112483 Hannah Hughes9
Pleasant Hil 16-02.00 121682 Rachel Chambers10
Coquille 16-03.00 11392 Halle Layton11
Sheridan 17-05.00 121904 Ronni VanZant12

Event  64   Boys Long Jump 1A (12)
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 22-06.25 2013 Gabe Ovgard
2017 Champ: 21-11.25 Ethan Kassebaum

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Sherman 18-00.25 111910 Keenan Coles1
Crosshill Ch 19-04.50 12510 Andrew DeJager2
Sherman 19-04.50 101909 Owen Christiansen3
Days Creek 19-04.75 10574 Evan Gaskell4
Falls City 19-06.50 11679 Austin Burgess5
Pacific 19-07.00 121613 Josh Engdahl6
Triangle Lak 19-07.50 122281 Alex Amezcua7
Pacific 20-00.00 121614 Justin Hall8
Crane 20-01.75 12437 JJ Balowski9
Harper 20-11.00 11832 Morgan Butler10
New Horizon 20-11.25 101419 Ben Carringer11
North Clacka 21-08.50 121469 Ethan Kassebaum12

Event  65   Boys Long Jump 2A (12)
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 22-05.50 2015 DiSean Hernandez
2017 Champ: 22-05.50 Bishop Mitchell

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Monroe 17-11.00  91364 Dylan Lynn1
Heppner 18-02.00  9865 Jayden Wilson2
Heppner 18-02.75 12860 Alex Lindsay3
Grant Union 18-05.00 10775 Mason Gerry4
Monroe 19-01.50 101372 Zach Young5
East Linn Ch 19-01.50 10606 Aden Aerni6
Enterprise 19-07.50 12644 Brett Greenshields7
Faith Bible 19-10.00 10676 Joseph Suh8
Vernonia 20-00.00 122373 Clay Sullivan9
Reedsport 20-01.25 121741 Tyreece Gardner10
Santiam 20-03.00 101844 Brody Davidson11
Waldport 20-06.75 122389 Addison Stephensen12

Event  66   Boys Long Jump 3A (12)
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 23-05.50 1978 Mike Douglas
2017 Champ: 22-07.25 Scout Labhart

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Pleasant Hil 19-00.00 111685 Dylan Hammond1
Pleasant Hil 19-04.00 111695 Garrett Phelps2
Umatilla 19-07.00 112329 Julian Gutierrez3
Nyssa 19-10.75 121521 Tye Anderson4
Lakeview 20-00.00 111138 Jace Brazeal5
Catlin Gabel 20-00.00 10250 Justin Veimau6
Rainier (Or) 20-01.00 111729 Jacob Bruce7
Salem Academ 20-03.00 111816 Dawson Patton8
Cascade Chri 20-03.00 11230 Wyatt Lewis9
Willamina 20-06.00 112482 David Hensley10
Jefferson 20-09.00 11979 Cesar Sepulveda11
Amity 21-00.00 1127 Brian Hatch12
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  73   Girls High Jump 1A (13)
Start at 4'6"; 2" increments to 4'10"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 6-04 2009 Toni Young
State Meet: 5-06 2003 Emily Peterson

2017 Champ: 5-05 Kendra Murphy

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Alsea 4-02.00 1120 Bebe Bednarova1
Dufur 4-06.00  9602 Kierstin White2
Lowell 4-08.00  91215 Audra Chapman3
Ione 4-08.00 10967 Sarah Knop4
Cove 4-09.00 10430 Austin Kendall5
Paisley 4-10.00 111624 Riata Norris6
Jewell 4-10.00 121015 Gabi Morales7
Falls City 4-10.00 12682 Brittney Potts8
Cove 4-10.00 11426 Allie Best9
Paisley 4-10.00 101623 Lattigo Norris10
Triad Christ 4-11.00  92276 Allison Edgar11
Southwest Ch 5-01.00  92038 Kayla Morgan12
Perrydale 5-02.00 101649 Amity Deters13

Event  74   Girls High Jump 2A (12)
Start at 4'4"; 2" increments to 4'10"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 6-04 2009 Toni Young
State Meet: 5-06 2013 Loghan Sprauer

2017 Champ: 5-02 Karli Bedard
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Waldport 4-02.00 122383 Kacey Heasley1
Waldport 4-04.00 102392 Chas Walch2
Heppner 4-04.00 10863 Makayla Silvia3
Monroe 4-06.00 121368 Maddie O'Hare Gama4
Pilot Rock 4-06.00  91674 Rylee Bray5
Vernonia 4-08.00 112371 Odessa Roberts6
Enterprise 4-10.00 11638 Karli Bedard7
Central Linn 4-10.00  9311 Jordyn Meadors8
Faith Bible 4-10.00 12669 Sarah Fajer9
Oakland 5-00.00 111554 Hadley Brooksby10
Kennedy 5-00.00 111057 Hallie Sprauer11
Grant Union 5-01.00 11783 Kaylee Wright12

Event  75   Girls High Jump 3A (11)
Start at 4'8"; 2" increments to 5'0"; 1" thereafter

NFHS: 6-04 2009 Toni Young
State Meet: 6-00 1982 Shari Collins

2017 Champ: 5-04 Catherine Clemens

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Gervais 4-04.00 12698 Natali Herinckx1
Lakeview 4-10.00 121140 Alex Conley2
Coquille 4-10.00 12395 McKenna Wilson3
Portland Chr 4-10.00 111708 Jessica Lai4
Westside Chr 4-10.00 112459 Gabriela Sears5
Salem Academ 4-10.00 121819 Kara Standridge6
Harrisburg 5-00.00 12842 Alexis Thomas7
Vale 5-01.00 112350 Morgan Harrison8
Santiam Chri 5-01.25  91849 Emily Bourne9
Burns 5-02.00  9179 Allie Hueckman10
Rainier (Or) 5-02.00 121731 Breanna Edwards11

Event  76   Boys High Jump 1A (12)
Start 5'8"; 2" to 6'0"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 7-05.75 2009 James White
State Meet: 6-08 2000 Jason Ferres

2017 Champ: 6-04 David Steeves

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Prairie City 5-08.00 111724 Levi Burke1
Mapleton 5-08.00 121235 Cole Spencer2
Pacific 5-08.00 121617 Jack Lehnherr3
Triangle Lak 5-08.00 122282 Carver Beck4
Pacific 5-10.00  91618 Jordan Walker5
Damascus Chr 5-10.00 10552 Matt Mitchell6
Crosshill Ch 5-10.00 12510 Andrew DeJager7
Crosshill Ch 5-10.00  9515 Sean Spoerhase8
Arlington 6-00.00 1038 Wesley Goad9
Condon/Wheel 6-00.00 10386 Cooper Johnson10
Powder Valle 6-02.00 121718 Dawson Smith11
Southwest Ch 6-03.00 112032 Josiah Hart12
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  82   Boys Pole Vault 1A (12)
Start 9'0"; 6" increments to 13'0"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshbach
State Meet: 14-06 2016 Garrett Hitz

2017 Champ: 12-09 Jackson Stallard

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Lowell 7-06.00 121214 Cody Brooks1
Horizon Chri 8-06.00 12938 Ian Gray2
Condon/Wheel 9-00.00 11389 Hunter Winslow3
Crane 9-06.00 10443 Imani Schaefer4
Paisley 10-00.00 121622 Bryton Jones5
Paisley 10-00.00  91620 Camden Froehlich6
Joseph 10-06.00 121018 William Caldwell7
Powers 10-06.00 111723 Clancy Standley8
Joseph 11-00.00 111022 T J Grote9
Damascus Chr 12-06.00 12548 Jackson Hill10
Crosshill Ch 13-06.00 10505 Luke Bennett11
Lowell 14-00.00 121217 Nate Roat12

Event  83   Boys Pole Vault 2A (12)
Start 9'6"; 6" increments to 12'0"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshbach
State Meet: 16-02 2016 Corey Sledge

2017 Champ: 14-06 Hunter Hutton

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Nestucca 8-06.001417 Jonathan Wineburg1
Vernonia 9-00.00  92363 Pete Crystal2
Culver 9-06.00 10540 Jordan VanAlstyne3
Union 9-06.00 102341 Jaxon Blackburn4
Culver 10-00.00 10533 Hunter Keiski5
Union 10-00.00  92340 Carter Blackburn6
Lost River 10-06.00 111199 Brian Ayala7
Myrtle Point 10-06.00  91398 Jes-c Tessman8
Oakland 11-00.00 101557 Kevin Meier9
Regis 11-00.00 111744 Michael Crowell10
East Linn Ch 12-00.00 11610 Matthew Reardon11
Bandon 12-06.00 1276 Hunter Hutton12

Event  84   Boys Pole Vault 3A (12)
Start 11'0"; 6" increments to 12'0"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshbach
State Meet: 16-06 2015 Justin Petz

2017 Champ: 14-03.25 Spencer Hopkins

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

St Mary's 10-00.00 102079 Noah Stillwell1
Coquille 11-00.00 12390 Tanner Godfrey2
Vale 11-03.00 112349 Beau Belnap3
Santiam Chri 11-06.00 121851 Noah Hubele4
Rainier (Or) 11-06.00 101732 Spencer Lentini5
Blanchet Cat 11-06.00 12159 Thomas Smith6
Clatskanie 12-00.00 12358 Jakob Harris7
Umatilla 12-00.00 112331 Anthony Ibarra8
Dayton 12-00.00 10577 Kody Fuller9
Lakeview 12-00.00 111153 Jerry Patzke10
Salem Academ 12-06.00 121803 Austin Bannerman11
La Pine 12-06.00 111103 Josiah Jenkins12

Event  88   Boys Shot Put 1A (12)
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 54-02.50 2008 Kasey McCullough
2017 Champ: 45-05 Hunter Jansen

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Harper 39-01.50 12833 Garrett Fisher1
Southwest Ch 40-05.50 112036 Riley Lewis2
Oregon Schoo 40-10.25 121607 Cedric Armstrong3
Triangle Lak 41-04.50 122282 Carver Beck4
Lowell 41-05.00 121221 Thomas Ward5
Condon/Wheel 41-05.50 12385 Everardo Barrera6
Paisley 42-08.00 101621 Aiden Jones7
Cove 42-08.50 12434 Collin Ruth8
Powers 42-11.00 121720 Dayven Hayes9
Gilchrist 43-06.00 12711 Keny Spurlock10
Griswold 44-04.00 11820 Sam Carlson11
Mitchell-Spr 45-01.00 121344 Myles McCormick-L12
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Event  89   Boys Shot Put 2A (12)
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 56-06 2013 Trevor Walker
2017 Champ: 48-00 Cristian Garcia

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Reedsport 37-02.502529 Leo Voepel1
Myrtle Point 40-08.00 121399 Isaac Warner2
Weston-McEwe 40-09.25 122434 Cody Caldwell3
Lost River 41-08.00 121209 Lalo Murillo4
Columbia Chr 42-08.00 12381 Nicholas Merryman5
Enterprise 42-10.00 12639 Ethan Burns6
Kennedy 42-10.50 111058 Nick Suing7
Enterprise 43-04.00 12648 Blaze Lepper8
Heppner 45-02.00 11857 Derek Howard9
Neah-Kah-Nie 47-10.00 111402 Tristan Bennett10
Regis 48-00.50 111752 Kirkland Scott11
Monroe 52-01.00 111360 Cristian Garcia12

Event  90   Boys Shot Put 3A (12)
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 63-11.25 1979 Ron Schmidt
2017 Champ: 49-03.50 Dillon Towne

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Jefferson 40-08.00 12974 Mason LaCrosse1
Cascade Chri 41-11.50 12234 Haiden Schaan2
Salem Academ 42-05.00 101820 Mason Strunk3
St Mary's 42-07.00 112075 Jake Reynolds4
Willamina 42-08.00 112484 Jordan Mode5
Umatilla 42-10.50 122328 Joel Escamilla6
Sheridan 43-11.50 121903 David Olvera7
Harrisburg 44-10.25 12841 Noah Smith8
Clatskanie 44-11.25 12361 Nathaniel Strong9
Nyssa 44-11.50 111531 Jose Sanchez10
Warrenton 45-07.00 102397 Mark Warren11
Glide 49-08.25 11751 Dillon Towne12

Event  91   Girls Discus Throw 1A (12)
NFHS: 191-06 2012 Shelbi Vaughan

State Meet: 136-03 2004 Jessica Zita
2017 Champ: 110-01 Maggie Ledbetter

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Oak Hill 79-10 121546 iris poh1
Triangle Lak 84-04  92286 Bailey Ellis2
Horizon Chri 89-01 11937 Marena Decker3
Southwest Ch 95-01  92031 Rachel Haas4
Crane 96-03  9439 Shelie Doman5
Hosanna Chri 98-02  9953 Ellie Niehus6
Griswold 99-04 11826 Arianna Krol7
Adrian 99-11 121 Shyanne Allaire8
Damascus Chr 101-00 11556 Tory Webb9
Camas Valley 101-05  9198 Joy DeRoss10
Elkton 104-05 10632 Sadie Olson11
Cove 126-01 12431 Maggie Ledbetter12

Event  92   Girls Discus Throw 2A (13)
NFHS: 191-06 2012 Shelbi Vaughan

State Meet: 138-07 2017 Catylynn Duff
2017 Champ: 138-07 Catlynn Duff

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Stanfield 77-01 102530 Rebecca Reynolds1
Culver 77-05 11531 Mikayla Haessler2
Imbler 81-04  9963 Aspen Smith3
Myrtle Point 89-11 101387 Maddi Brown4
Oakland 95-00 111555 Cassidy Jones5
Faith Bible 98-00 12668 Katie Fajer6

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Oakridge 98-08  91560 Sierra Cargil1
Kennedy 100-07 111045 Lilly English2
Grant Union 101-05  9779 Abby Lusco3
Faith Bible 106-03 12669 Sarah Fajer4
Gold Beach 108-00 12753 Paris Newdall5
East Linn Ch 114-05 12612 Cori Sanders6
Culver 139-09 12527 Catylynn Duff7

Event  93   Girls Discus Throw 3A (14)
NFHS: 191-06 2012 Shelbi Vaughan

State Meet: 158-01 2006 Jaclyn Espinoza
2017 Champ: 139-00 Leilani Salang

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Riverdale 91-05 111773 Taylor Bogaty1
Warrenton 94-06 112394 Fernanda Alvarez2
Umatilla 96-08 122334 Maria Moreno-Mend3
Salem Academ 97-00 121818 Amiee Smith4
Nyssa 102-00 121526 Kierra Hernandez5
Cascade Chri 104-09 12229 Sarah Johnston6
Amity 106-01  935 Riley Stearns7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Thursday, May 17 - 1A, 2A, 3A

Flight   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  93   Girls Discus Throw 3A (14))
Cascade Chri 113-08 11222 Abbey Alexander1
Glide 118-06 11747 Kaylee Hendron2
Willamina 118-11 112483 Hannah Hughes3
Glide 120-05 11745 India Dishman4
Pleasant Hil 121-08 121693 Rebecca Peasley5
Blanchet Cat 123-04 11158 Kalea Salang6
La Pine 130-06 121108 Jordynn Slater7

Event  97   Girls Javelin Throw 1A (12)
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison WIltrout

State Meet: 146-04 2012 Ellie Logan
2017 Champ: 125-00 Nicole Manning

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Hosanna Chri 98-03 10957 ShielTeal Watah1
Perrydale 98-05 111652 Alyssa Lux2
Damascus Chr 98-07 12555 Franzi Ulrich3
North Lake 98-09 101483 Jessica House4
Oak Hill 99-01 101538 Brenna Cody5
McKenzie 102-03 121307 Katelynn Caulley6
Adrian 103-00 121 Shyanne Allaire7
Echo 103-00 11617 Lexie Cox8
Cove 105-02  9432 Mykiah Overton9
Cove 108-01 11426 Allie Best10
Griswold 115-06 12831 Sadie Wilson11
South Wasco 128-01 112020 Madisen Davis12

Event  98   Girls Javelin Throw 2A (12)
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison WIltrout

State Meet: 131-03 2016 Kaylee Wright
2017 Champ: 128-11 Kaylee Wright

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Union 78-04 112338 Emily Baird1
Yoncalla 95-09 112525 Shaunasi Hardy2
Toledo 97-07 122271 Tayler McAlpine3
Culver 98-09 10535 Bridget Lopez4
Butte Falls 99-06 11190 Mycala Patereau5
Myrtle Point 100-11 101387 Maddi Brown6
Kennedy 105-01 121047 Abby Frey7
East Linn Ch 106-08 12607 Maddie Christenson8
Nestucca 111-07  91412 Shamilee Chatelain9
Faith Bible 118-01  9675 Izzy Steerman10
Weston-McEwe 125-11 122439 Maddi Muilenburg11
Grant Union 136-09 11783 Kaylee Wright12

Event  99   Girls Javelin Throw 3A (12)
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison WIltrout

State Meet: 147-02 2007 Chrissi Grizzel
2017 Champ: 141-11 Jordynn Slater

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Salem Academ 95-00 121818 Amiee Smith1
Blanchet Cat 97-08  9152 Kayla Greenwood2
Warrenton 99-09 102396 Faith Peterson3
Illinois Val 110-00 11958 Aarika Brooks4
Riverdale 111-03 121775 Emma Myers5
Burns 117-03  9179 Allie Hueckman6
Creswell 120-09 12475 Cali Allen7
Horizon Chri 122-09 12935 Taylor Rothstein8
Irrigon 124-03 11969 Brianna Rice9
La Pine 133-11 121108 Jordynn Slater10
Lakeview 136-07 121140 Alex Conley11
Taft 137-02 102212 Ella Knott12


